

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 18545/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2025 in CRM No. 77529/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SANJEEV NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to curing of defects, let notice be issued, returnable
on 16.05.2025.

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing
counsel for the State.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR